## **ENDORSED FILED**

Print Form

## JUN 17 2021

Notice of Determination	TERRY A. HANSEN, Clerk Appendix D
To:      Office of Planning and Research     U.S. Mail: Street Address:     P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113     Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814      County Clerk     County of: Yuba     Address: 915 8th Street     Marysville, CA 95901  SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	Public Agency: Yuba County Water Agency Address: 1220 F Street
Resources Code.	lance with Section 27700 of 27702 of the 7 abile
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	nghouse): 2021050154
Project Title: Narrows 2 Intake Debris Removal Project	
Project Applicant: Yuba County Water Agency	
Project Location (include county): Southwest corner of En	nglebright Lake in unincorporated Yuba County
Project Description:	
The Project involves dredging to remove approximately accumulated around the Narrows 2 Powerhouse Intake i would be conducted by an excavator or crane staged fro Narrows 2 Intake Platform. Dredged debris would be load flat storage areas on top of a nearby hill for dewatering a This is to advise that the Yuba County Water Agency	in Englebright Lake. The dredging operation im the existing nearby gravel access road or ded into trucks and transferred to two graveled
(■ Lead Agency or □ R	
described project on 06/15/2021 and has made the described project.	he following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cot</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the</li> <li>This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res</li> </ol>	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. cvas not] adopted for this project.
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at 1220 F Street, Marysville, CA 95901  Signature (Public Agency):	
1	eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

2021 FG- 00022

			RECEIPT N 58 - 0617	UMBER: 2021 - 22	per project applicant trans- storics & Copp. § 21 FC
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYP			STATE CLE. 20210501		NUMBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY YUBA COUNTY WATER AGENC		LEADAGENCY EMAIL	Panabout Ana	DATE 06/17/20	021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YUBA	en verden en e	COLUMN CO	no a neo	DOCUME 2021FG	NT NUMBER -00022
PROJECT TITLE NARROWS 2 INTAKE DEBRIS F	EMOVAL PROJEC	OT No Childrey and had been any far No had been a subandi been asses as a	rainen lagg	(70)40) casus C rosses graff 1 sa SVACs 15	na paraga Paraga Paraga
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME YUBA COUNTY WATER AGENC	Υ 6040	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE N (530) 44	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 1220 F STREET	n inservate a Coulo Acos	CITY MARYSVILLE	STATE	ZIP CODE 95901	entres throws sold
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropria	te box) School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	te Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MN)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRF)  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determinat	ID)(ND)  ) document - payment d  ion (attach)  sly issued cash receipt o	copy)			
<ul><li>☐ Water Right Application or Petition</li><li>☑ County documentary handling fee</li><li>☐ Other 0.00</li></ul>	Fee (State Water Resou	irces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:  ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check	Other		RECEIVED	\$	\$2,530.25
SIGNATURE X Bridfalle le		GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N Bridgette	A STATE OF THE STA	ans	Deputy

YUBA COUNTY WATER AGENCY		POWER SYSTEMS	YSTEMS			502714
Vendor ID 00342	Vendor	Vendor County of Yuba, Clerk/Recorder	Recorder	06/17/2021	Check # 502714	02714
Invoice Number PID3331-P	<b>Date</b> 06/14/2021	Invoice Amount Amount Paid Discount Taken \$ 2,530.25 \$ 2,530.25 \$ 0.00	Amount Paid \$ 2,530.25	Discount Taken \$ 0.00	Write Off \$ 0.00	Net Amount \$ 2,530.25

\$ 2,530.25

\$ 2,530.25

<

## Yuba County

Terry A. Hansen, County Clerk and Recorder 915 8th Street, Suite 107 Marysville, CA 95901 (530) 749-7850

Receipt: 21-8959

ProductName

Extended

CLERK FISH AND

\$2,530.25

GAME FILINGS

Document #

2021FG-00022

Filing Type NEGATIVE DECLARATION

Comment

(STATE) counter

Total

\$2,530.25

\$2,530.25

Check# 502714

Tender (Check)

Paid YUBA COUNTY WATER

By AGENCY

Thank You for Your Business

6/17/21 11:08 AM counterclerk1 Workstation: REC123